

<

C.A.No. 6350-6374 OF 1997
ITEM No. 102
Court No. 3
SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6350-6374 OF 1997

DIST. REGISTRAR & COLL., HYDERABAD & ANR.

....

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK ETC.

....

RESPONDENT (S)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

With
SLP (C) NO. 11607/2001

Date : 25/11/2003

This/These Appeal(s) was/were listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Ms. K. Amareswari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Petr. In SLPs. K. Amareswari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For Sole RR in CA 6350,
6361 Mr. Pradeep Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan Sharma, Adv.
Sole RR in CA 6352,
RR 2 in CA 6362, Sole
RR in 6368 Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Sole RR in CA 6354 Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Rama Subba Raju, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. S. Sunita, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Sole RR in CA 6365 Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Sole RR in CA 6364 Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

For Sole RR in CA 6363Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Sole RR in CA 6367Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Sole RR in CA 6369,
6372Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the record of the High Court which has not been received inspite of the reminders be requisitioned forthwith. The Registrar of the High Court be contacted on telephone also. The learned counsel for the appellants shall make available a compilation of all the relevant Rules and Executive instructions, if any. The parties may also bring on record the notice/communication based on which the writ petitions were filed in the High Court. The appellants shall also make available original record relating to the proceedings in this case from the custody of the District Registrar and Collector on the next date of hearing. List after two weeks as a part-heard matter.

(AJAY KR. JAIN)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER