

C.A.No. 6350-6374 OF 1997

ITEM No.1B
(For Judgment)

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 6350-6374 of 1997

DISTT. REGISTRAR & COLLECTOR, HYDERABAD & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK ETC.

Respondent(s)

with

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 11607/2001 (Government of A.P. & Ors. vs. M/s. Prudential Co-op. Urban Bank Ltd.)

(Heard by Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Ashok Bhan, J.)

Date : 01/11/2004 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)/
Petitioner(s)Ms. K Amareswari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. O S G Prasuna, Adv.

Mr. K Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Adv.

Dr. Manmohan Sharam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Pravina Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. A Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A V Rangam, Adv.

Mr. P P Singh, Adv.

Mr. S N Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Y Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. V Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M B Rama Subba Raju, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. S Sunita, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam, Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced judgment of the Court.

Leave is granted in SLP(C) No. 11607/2001.

For the reasons stated in the signed judgment, the appeals are dismissed.

Reportable.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Judgment is placed on the file)